

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.06
15:36:24
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3351 OF 2026

Sandhya Ashok Dhumal

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prashant Sarwankee a/w. Mr. Shivaji Yadav i/b. Mr. Abhijit Patil for
Petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte, learned AGP for Respondent no. 1 – State.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Adv. Preal A. Sharma a/w. Mr. Aishwary
Manjrekar for Respondent no. 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. By consent of parties, stand over to 25th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav